The investigation of polyester composites
filled by modified bentonite�)
Mariola Jastrzêbska1), ��), Helena Janik2), Dominik Paukszta3)
DOI: dx.doi.org/10.14314/polimery.2014.656
Abstract: In this study, organically treated montmorillonite, NanoBent®ZR2 (SN), was used as a nano-
filler for polyester composites containing 10, 12 or 15 wt % of glass reinforced polyester waste (W). The
nanofiller was introduced to the compositions in the amount of 2 wt % of all the components. The com-
posite matrix was unsaturated orthophthalic polyester resin (P) and dolomite dust (D) and glass rein-

15 wt %) with nanofiller (2 wt %) were obtained in a simi-
lar way as above. The fillers were mixed with the resin
before the addition of the initiator and accelerator.
T a b l e 1. Sample compositions
Symbol of sample
Polyester
resin, %
Dolomite
dust, %
Glass
reinforced
polyester
waste, %
Nano-
filler, %
P18/W10/D72/SN0 18 72 10 0
P18/W10/D70/SN2 18 70 10 2
P18/W12/D70/SN0 18 70 12 0
P18/W12/D68/SN2 18 68 12 2
P18/W15/D67/SN0 18 67 15 0
P18/W15/D65/SN2 18 65 15 2
For comparison, polyester composites with dolomite
dust and glass reinforced polyester waste without nano-
filler were also prepared. Fig. 1 and Table 1 show the
composition of all of the studied composites.